506844746 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6891567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME previously recorded on Reel 044871 Frame 0144. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME IS VIEWRAY INCORPORATED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIEWRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEWRAY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2 THERMO FISHER WAY
City:	OAKWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14685021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: Docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com, kathleen.jetson@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (CV)

Address Line 1: ATTENTION: DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047176-0453288_533D01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN F. HUDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Ben Hudson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=047176-0453288_533D01US Corrective Assignment ViewRay Incorporated#page1.tif source=047176-0453288_533D01US Corrective Assignment ViewRay Incorporated#page2.tif source=047176-0453288_533D01US Corrective Assignment ViewRay Incorporated#page3.tif source=047176-0453288_533D01US Corrective Assignment ViewRay Incorporated#page4.tif

PATENT 506844746 REEL: 057363 FRAME: 0305

source=047176-0453288_533D01US Corrective Assignment ViewRay Incorporated#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057363 FRAME: 0306

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHMARYU SHVARTSMAN	04/26/2012
THOMAS CHMIELEWSKI	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEWRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2 THERMO FISHER WAY
City:	OAKWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14685021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: taylor.estes@pillsburylaw.com

BENJAMIN F. HUDSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-2090CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN F. HUDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Ben Hudson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=533 D01US - Assignment 1#page1.tif source=533 D01US - Assignment_1#page2.tif source=533 D01US - Assignment_1#page3.tif source=533 D01US - Assignment_1#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054863 FRAME: 0344 504769855

Docket No. 2011-2090

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned,

Shmaryu Shyartsman of 5616C South Greenway Court, Highland Heights, Ohio, 44143, and

Thomas Chmielewski of 2469 Harvester Drive, Stow, Ohio, 44224

hereby assign all right, title and interest to ViewRay Incorporated, 2 Thermo Fisher

Way, Oakwood Village, Ohio, 44146, its successors and assigns, so far as concerns the United

States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the

inventions in

Optimized RF Shield Design

set forth in the patent application 13/407,852 filed on February 29, 2012 for United States

Letters Patent; the application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for

Letters Patent on the inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional,

renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon the

inventions or upon the applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of

Letters Patent granted for the inventions or upon the applications, and every priority right that is

or may be predicated upon or arise from the inventions, the applications and the Letters Patent;

the assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or

all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise

as the assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the

Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all

other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all the Letters Patent to the

assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power

to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that the assigned right is not encumbered by

any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts

reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be

Page 1 of 4

rev., 12/2009

REEL: 028148 FRAME: 0115

REEL: 054863 FRAME: 0348

Docket No.: 2011-2090

held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to the assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by the assignee, to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and fittle set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Docket No.: 2011-2090

(1) Date: 4/26/201	2	Su Shu	w QV Ju paryu SHVA	Sway RTSMAN	Acu
State of OH10)				
County of Cuyahoga		SS:			
On this 26 before me, Shmaryu SHVA executed the above instrum the uses and the purposes the Date: 26-April	day of _ RTSMAN, ent, and a erein men	acknowledge tioned	on to be the ed to me that Notary Pub	and a second and a second a s	
			Mannay,		



ANGELA R. NUTTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
Portage County
My Comm. Exp. 6/22/15

Docket No.: 2011-2090

(2) Date: 4/26/2012	Thomas CHMIELEWSKI
State of Offid)) SS:	
County of Cuyahoga)	
On this <u>Q6</u> day of <u>A</u> before me, <u>Thomas CHMIELEWSKI</u> , to rexecuted the above instrument, and acknowled the uses and the purposes therein mentions. Date: <u>4-26-20/2</u>	, 2012, personally appeared ne known to be the person named in and who owledged to me that he executed the same for ed. Notary Public My Commission Expires
	ANGELA R. NUTTER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO: Recorded in Portage County My Comm. Exp. 6/22/16

Page 4 of 4

rev.. 12/2009

PATENT REEL p028ይፈየታFRAME: 0118

REEL: 054863 FRAME: 0348